
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2186
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2010
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request or proposal for financial assistance for construction of new building for Kendriya Vidyalaya in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): 4 Kendriya Vidyalayas in the state of Kerala are presently functioning in temporary buildings. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has already sanctioned new school buildings for two locations i.e., Kalpetta and Idukki. In respect of the remaining two locations i.e., Kollam and SAP Campus, Thiruvananthapuram, sponsoring agencies have not transferred land in favour of KVS to enable the latter to construct permanent building.
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